
City of Stevenson 
Leana Johnson, City Administrator 

Phone (509)427-5970              7121 E Loop Road, PO Box 371 
FAX (509) 427-8202       Stevenson, Washington 98648 

To: Stevenson City Council 
From: Leana Johnson, City Administrator 
RE: Port of Skamania County Contract Amendments 
Meeting Date: December 21, 2017 

Executive Summary: 

The Port of Skamania has two interlocal agreements for tourism funding, one for Waterfront Wayfinding 
Signage and the other for the Leavens Point improvements.   

The work for the Waterfront Wayfinding Signage contract will not be complete by the contract end date 
of December 31, 2017.  The amendment to this contract is to extend the end date to December 31, 
2018, the amount of the contract remains the same.   

The current Leavens Point contract references using tourism funds, yet it leaves out the amount 
allocated for the project.  From previous contracts for this project, the contracted amount is $100,000. 
This amendment allocates the $100,000 for the project construction. 

Both amendments have been approved by the Tourism Advisory Committee. 

9.b.1


